
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-2
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Newfoundland and
Labrador

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 527,464 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 526,702 -52 -394 1,208 814 762 0.14
April to June 527,690 -45 -1,023 80 -943 -988 -0.19
January to March 527,754 -182 -124 242 118 -64 -0.01

2012
October to December 527,653 -47 114 34 148 101 0.02
July to September 526,841 -12 158 666 824 812 0.15
April to June 525,795 -8 371 683 1,054 1,046 0.20
January to March 526,166 -142 -439 210 -229 -371 -0.07

2011
October to December 525,955 -9 166 54 220 211 0.04
July to September 525,037 28 447 443 890 918 0.17

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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